504922197 05/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4968943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504708125

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRELLIS MANAGEMENT CO. LTD.	11/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRELLIS EUROPE SRL
Street Address:	VIA GUARDIA DEL CONSIGLIO, 38
City:	GALAZZANO
State/Country:	SAN MARINO
Postal Code:	47891

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14573940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)975-6667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2088133921

Email: steve@colbynipper.com
Correspondent Name: STEPEHN M. NIPPER

Address Line 1: 291 E. SHORE DR. SUITE 200

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAGLE, IDAHO 83616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TX0001P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN M. NIPPER
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen M. Nipper/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=TX0001P_Assignment_TMC_to_TEUR_2b#page1.tif source=TX0001P_Assignment_TMC_to_TEUR_2b#page2.tif

PATENT 504922197 REEL: 045932 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Trellis Management Co. Ltd., a corporation, having an address at Centro Comercial Plaza Colonial, Segundo Piso, Oficina 2-3, San Rafael De Escazu, COSTA RICA ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto TRELLIS EUROPE Srl, a private company limited by shares, having an address at Via Guardia del Consiglio, 38, 47891 Galazzano, Repubblica Di San Marino ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

- (a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table appended as Appendix A (the "Patents");
- (b) any reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions and registrations of any of the Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and
- (d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind of past, current and future infringement; and

Assignor herby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitations, the execution acknowledgement, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining a perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

-	()	
INWITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on this day in the year 2014.	7_	of
ASSIGNOR: TRELLIS MANAGEMENT CO. LTD.		
Signature:		
Printed Name: Andre Desanti		
Title: 1/12017 Date: 9/11/2017		
ASSIGNEE: TRELLIS EUROPE SH		
Signature:		
Printed Name: Klins du Torrajein		
Title: TRELLIS EUROPE SRL AMM: INISTRATORE UNICO Date: 15 11 20	17	

PATENT REEL: 045932 FRAME: 0455

Appendix A

Country	Appl. Date	Country Appl. Date Appl. Number Grant Date Patent No.	Grant Date	Patent No.	Applicant	Title
SU	10/06/2013 13/913.797	13/913.797	16/06/2015 9,058,639	9,058,639	TRELLIS MANAGEMENT CO. LTD.	Multi-Compatible Low and High Dynamic Range and High Bit-Depth Texture and Video Encoding System
US	14/12/2007 12/002,058	12/002,058	08/07/2012 8.237.865	8,237,865	TRELLIS MANAGEMENT CO. LTD.	Multiple-Compatible Low and High Dynamic Range and High Bit-Depth Texture and Video Encoding System
US	26/06/2012 13/532.849	13/532.849	11/06/2013 8,462,194	8,462,194	TRELLIS MANAGEMENT CO. LTD.	Multi-Compatible Low and High Dynamic Range and High Bit-Depth Texture and Video Encoding System
SU	10/02/2015 14/618,069	14/618,069	21/02/2017 9.578.335	9.578.335	TRELLIS MANAGEMENT CO. LTD.	Multi-compatible Low and High Dynamic Range and High Bit-Depth Texture and Vidco Encoding System
						Multiple-Compatible Low and High Dynamic Range and High Bit-Depth Texture and Video Encoding
S	17/12/2014	17/12/2014 14/573,940	15/08/2017 9,736.483	9,736.483	TRELLIS MANAGEMENT CO. LTD. Systems	Systems

PATENT REEL: 045932 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 12/29/2017

Trellis Management CO. LTO Andre Desenti Director